## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1007

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1003 and 1004 of the House Journal and page 773 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1007 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 11, replace "151,736" with "270,643" and replace "1,393,097" with "1,512,004"

Page 1, line 12, replace "(20,000)" with "(6,900)" and replace "289,230" with "302,330"

Page 1, line 13, replace "131,736" with "263,743" and replace "1,682,327" with "1,814,334"

Page 1, line 14, replace "4,359" with "11,410" and replace "405,700" with "412,751"

Page 1, line 15, replace "127,377" with "252,333" and replace "1,276,627" with "1,401,583"

Page 1, line 16, replace "0.00" with "1.00" and replace the second "11.00" with "12.00"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98008.0203 FN 1

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.